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September 12, 1963

Mr. Richard 8. Morris Re: Case No. 3822
Montgomery, Pederici, Andrews, Order No. R-3501 i
Hannahs and Morris

Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 2307 Aztec 0il & Gas Company
santa Pe, New Mexico

Applicant:

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Com-
mission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

DA F

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Carbon copy of drder also sent to:
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BEPORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEBW MEXICOQ

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEFARING

. CALLED BY THE OIL COMSERVATION
: COMMISEION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

-~ THE PURPOSE OF COMSIDERING:

CASE Ho, 13822
Order Bo. R-3501

. APPLICATION OF AZTEC QOIL & GAS COMPANY
- FOR COMMINGLING., LRA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDEK OF THE COMMISSION

- BY THE COMMISSION:

_ This cause cawme on for hsaring at 3 a.m. on July 24, 1968,
. at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Bxariner Daniel 5. Nutter.

NOW, on this___12th day of September, 1963, the Tommission,
a quorum being present, having consideraed the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examinec, and beinc fully advised
in the premises,

(1) That dus public notice having b2en given as reguired by
law, the Commission haa jurisdiction of thix cauvae and the subject
matter ther=of.

(2) That vhe applicant, Aztesc 011 & Go: Company., bLs tha
oparator of the Hrite "AJ" and Amerada State Leacos conprising the
8974 of Spction | and Lhe N2 N4 of Sacticn L2 voswpectiveiy,
Topenty 18 South, Rawvan 20 fasi, NHFM, Avtansars Junotiob-bsan

Andres Yool Lan Coun gy,
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() That approvsl aF the svbject applicalicn vt Lok
Srn o eunOaie o =avin i Lo vno o eabor, pravent wastoe, aod ansleny
correlative cights, pooviceo tne dusoallocion of I Piiion joy
comuingling production wi i} peondi the indlvidual tardting v wath

ol the wells on ehe wuby i 0 e e,
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- CASE No. 3822
Order No. R-3501

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

; (1) That the applicant, Aztec Oil & Gas Company, is hereby

. authorigzed to comminrgle the San Andres production from its State

| "AS" and Ifrom its Amsrada State Leases comprising the SW/4 of

' Section 1 and the N/2 NW/4 of Section 12, respectively, Townsnip
13 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Arkansas Junction-San Andres Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico, allocating the production to each lease

" on the basis of monthly well tests;

PROVIDEr HOWEVER, that the facilities for said commingling

- of production shall ke installed and maintained in a manner that

- will permit a determination of the rroducing capacity of each of
the welle on the subject lcases at lexet once ecach meonth:

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall conduct monthly
- productivity tests on each of the wells on the subject leases
and shall file the resulte of said tests with the Commission's
District Office at Hobbs, New Mexico, on Commission Form C~1llo
each month.

2} That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for thne
entry of such furthar orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DUNE at Santa Fe, New Maexico, on the cday and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSRRVATIQN COMMISSION
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» P. 0. BOX 1148
. 8 SANTA FE, NEW ME¥ICO

September 5, 1968

Aztec Ol and Gas Company
2000 First National Bank Bldg.
Dalles, Texas 75202

Attn: Mr. Kenneth A, Swanson

Land Department
Re: Commingling of hydrocarbons on State owned
lands in Lea County, New Mexico
SW1 Sec. | - Twp 185 - Rng. 36E
NINW1 Sec. 12 - Twp 185 - Rng., 36E
Gentiemen:

This ks to inform you that Insofar as the State Lard Office is concerned, your above re-
quest is hereby granted . Thix however is granted with the understanding that the Commissioner
of Public Lands reserves the right to withdraw his approval, if et any time the operetion Is not
foasible or profitable to the State of New Mexico.

Also, it Is understood that the Ol Conservaticn Commission has to grant its approval.

GUYTON B, HAYS
Commissioner of Public Londs

By:

TED BILBERRY, Director
Oii and Gas Department

GBH:TBRMiew

ce: Oil Conservation Commission
Oil end Gas Sccounting Cavalsion
Me. Richard 5, KMirris




Docket No. 22-68

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING ~ WEDNESDAY ~ JULY 24, 1968

9 A.M, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner, or
A, L., Porter, Jr., Alternate Examiner:

CASE 3809: Application of Solar 0Oil Company for a dual completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval for the dual completion {conventional) of
its Travis Well No. 2 located in Unit J of Section 21, Town-
ship 23 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to
produce o0il from the Teague-Blinebry and undesignated Tubb-
Drinkard pools through parailel strings of tubing.

CASE 3810: Application of Bronco 0Oil Corporation for a dual completion,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval for the dual completion (conventional)
of its Saltmount Well No. 2 located in Unit O of Section 21,
Township 23 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to
produce oil from the Teague-Blinebry and undesignated Tubb-
Drinkard pools through parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 3811: Application of Charles B. Read for an unorthodox o0il well
location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to drill his Marathon State
Well No. 1 at a location 1980 feet from the South line and
660 feet from the West line of Section 7, Township 19 South,
Range 35 East, Scharb-Bone Springs Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, in exception to the pool rules which require the
first well Grilled on a unit to be located in the NE/4 or

ne SW/4 of the quarter section.

CASE 3812: Application of Tenneco 0Qil Companry for a unit agreement,
2ddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval of the Southwest Henshaw (Premier)
Uriit Prea comprising 1720 acres, more or less, of Federal
lands 1n Township 16 South, Range 30 East, West Henshaw-

graypurg Poul, Eddy County, Now Mcoxico.

CASE 3813. Application cf Tennece O:1 Company for a waterflood project,
fddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood project
in its Scuthwest Henshaw (Premier! UInit Area by the injec-
tion of water into the Premier sand throngh nine 1njection
wells 1a Sections 7, 8, 17, 18 and 1%, Townsh:p 16 South,
Range 30 Fa=zt, West Henshaw -Grayburg Pool, Eddy County,

New Mexico,
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Examiner Hearing - July 24, 1968 Docket No. 22-68

CASE 3814: Application of Humble Oil & Refining Company for salt water
disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the abhove-
styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt
water into the Penrose zone cf the Queen formation in the
perforated interval from 3818 feet to 3838 feet in its New
Mexico “G" State Well No. 17 located 330 feet from the South
line and 1850 feet from the West line of Section 23, Town-
ship 21 South, Range 36 East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County,

"New Mexico. If said Penrose zone does not prove satisfac-
tory, then the applicant proposes to deepen said well and!
dispose into the San Andres formation. s

CASE 3815: Application of Humble 0il & Refining Company for salt water
disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt
water into the Abo formation in the interxrval from 5670 feet
to 6030 feet in its Chalk Bluff Draw Unit (A) Well No. 19
located 990 feet from the South line and 1650 feet from the
West line of Section 16, Township 18 South, Range 27 East,
Empire Abo Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 3816: Application of Humble 0il & Refining Company for salt water
disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt
water into the Wolfcamp formation in the interval from
10,199 feet to 10,530 feet in its H. A. Townsend Well No. 6
loczted 1980 feet from the North and East lines of Section
9, Township 16 South, Range 35 East, Townsend Wolfcamp Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 3817: Application of Continental 0il Company for reinstatement
of cancelled underproduction, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception
to the general rules and regulations for prorated gas pools
cf Sountheastern New Mexico promulgated by Order No. R-1670,
as amended, to permit the reinstatement of underproduction
accumulated by its Stevens A-35 Well No. 2 located in Unit J
of Section 35, Township 23 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas
Ponl, Tea County, New Mexico, cancelled December 31, 1967.
Applicant requests that 1ts Stevens A-35 Well No. 1 located
in Unit L and its Stevens A-35 Well No., 2 located in Unit J,
both i1in the aforesaid Section 35 and dedicated to the same
non--standard gas proration unit, be permitted to produce
the aforesai1d cancelled underproduction.
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CASE 3818:

CASE _3819:

CASE 3820:

CASE 3821:

Application of Continental Qil Companry for an exception to
Rule 506, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an exception to the statewide limiting
gas-oil ratio of 2,000 feet of gas per barrel of oil as
promulgated by Commission Rule 506 for its Warren Unit Well
No. 11, located in Unit A of Section 35, Township 20 South,
Range 38 East, Warren-Drinkard Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Cities Service 0il Company for the institu-
tion of gas prorationing in the Buffalec Valley-Pennsylvanian
Gas Pool, Chaves County, New Mexicc. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the limitation of gas production
from the Buffalc Valley-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool in Chaves
County, New Mexico, to reasonable market demand and to the
capacity of gas transportation facilities, and that the
subject pool be governed by the general rules and regula-
tions for the prorated 3jas pools of Southeastern New Mexico
insofar as said general rules and requlations are not
inconsistent with the special rules and requlations covern-
irg the subject pool. Further, the applicant proposes that
the allowable production from the pool be allocated among
the wells in the pooul on a 100% surface acreage basis.

Application of El Paso Natural Cas Company for an unorthodox
gas well lcsation, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled caus:, seasks approval for the unorthodox
location cf its Harvey "A" Well No. 3 at a point 890 feet
from the South line and 1650 feet from the East line of Sec-
tion 32, Tocwnship 27 North, Range 7 West, Blanco-Mesaverde
Poonl, Rio Arribka County, New Mexico, in exception to the

pool rules which reguire locations to be in either the North-
east or Southwest quarter of the section,

Application of Mzrathon 0:1 Cumpany for compulsory pooling,
Lea Ccunty, Hew Maxico. Applicant, in the above-stvled
cause, seeks an order pooling &1l mineral interests in the
Wol fcamp tormation underlying the 3E/4 c©f Section 22, Town-
ship 20 3outh, Range 35 East, Les County, New Mexico. Said
acreage tn be dedicsted Lo a well to be drilled 660 feet
from the South and East I.nes of said Ssction 22, and within
cne mLie of the Southeast Lea--Welfcamp Gas Pool.
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Cass 32822:

CASE 3805:

Application of Aztec 0il & Gas Company for commingling,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to commingle San Andres production
from its State "AJ" lease comprising the SW/4 and the
W/2 NE/4 of Section 1 and its Amerada State lease com-
prising the N/2 NW/4 of Section 12, all in Township 18
South, Range 36 East, Arkansas Junction-San Andres Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico, allocating production to each
lease on the basis of periodic well tests.

CONTINUED FROM THE JULY 10, 1968, EXAMINER HEARING

Application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drilling Corporation and
Lloyd E. Taylor for Pressure Interference Tests and Back
Allowable, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicants, in

the above-styled cause, seek authority to extend for an
additional 60-day period from July 8, 1968, the shut-in test
period authorized for one well in the La Plata Gallup 0il
Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, by Commissicn Order No.
R-3399 and to also extend the back allowable make-up period
for said well. Applicants further seek authority to drill
three additional La Plata oil wells in Section 6 of Town-
ship 31 North, Range 13 West, and Sections 31 and 32, Town-
ship 32 North, Range 13 West, and tc shut said wells in
immediately after recovery of lcocad oil and the establishment
of initial peoctentials, for a period of up to 180 days for
the purpose of conducting pressure interference tests, and
to make-up the production lost during said test period at a
later date. Applicants further seek a provision for
administrative extensicn of the shut-in test periocd and the
make-up perind.
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Mr. Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner

New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
" State land Office Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: NMOCC Case No. 3822; Application of Aztec
01l & Gas Company for Permission to Com-
mingle, Iea County, New Mexico

Dear Dan:

Enclosed 1s a copy of the application we have filed
with the State Land Office seeking permission to
commingle hydrocarbons on State owned land. This
application is a companion to the subject application
that was heard before you on July 24th.

Also enclosed are the original waivers that we have
recelved from the overriding royalty interests in
these two leases,

The only overrliding royalty lnterest who has not sent
in a walver of objection is Carmen J. Stafford, but
this interest has not obJjected to the proposed com-
mingling.

We have asked the State Land Office toc inform you
directly when they approve this application.

Very truly yours,

£05T OFFICE BOX 2307
AREA LODE 88%

TELERPHONE 982-3876

S ke

..o

ASHF: D

Encl.

cc: Mr. Kenneth A, Swanson, Manager
Iand Department
Aztec 01l & Gas Company
2000 First National Bank Bldg,
Dallas, Texas 15202




AZTeS CIL & GAS SOMPARY

2000 FIRNT NATIONAL BDANK BUHLDING
DALLAS. TLXAS L2022

LAND DEPARTMENT

KENNEYI A SWANLON, MANAGEKR

July 11, 1968

Amerada Petroleum Corporation
Box 2040
Tulsa, Oklshoma Tk102

Re: NM-OCC Case 13822
Aztee State 4 J VWell No. 1
Aztee Arecrada State Well No. 1
Tounship 18 South, Range 36 Rast
Arkansas Junction-San Andres Pool
Iea County, llew Hexico

Dear Sir:

Aztec 0il & Gas Corpany has on this date filed application with the
0il Censervation Commissicn of the State of lew Mexico for authoriby
to commingle fluids produced from the two captioned wells. You are
the ouner of an overriding royalty intercst under one of these wells
and are, therefore, an interested party to this application.

Both of the subject wells produce high water volurncs and contain
corrosive ingredients vhich have rendered nompal pumping techniaues
impractical. Therefore, at considerable expense Aztec 0il & Gas
Company has installed a hydranlic pumping system which is capable of
handling producticn from both of these wells concurvently., The Pules
and Hegulations ol the Qil Consecrvabion Cormission of the State of
New Mexico prohibit the comaingling of oil from scparate leasces
unless the oil has been separatcly pmetered or measured before being
comringled. Metering devices of the type vhich would be required with
the equiprent vwhich we have instidled would be extremely expensive
and future production might not Justify ihe erpenditure. We are,
thevefore, requesting permission te¢ comaingle oil produced from the
subject wells with existing cgulowent and 2llocate voyaliy taced upoen
periodic well tests to be conducted not less than once every calendar
rontn, t is anticipated that the inaccuracy, if any, resulting from
this method of royaliy accounting would te insigaificent.




Royalty Interest Owner -2 - July 11, 1958

If the 0il Conservation Cormission of the State of lew lexico should
sec it to grant our request, we expect that the producing life of
this reservoir might be materially extended by the economy which would
be thus affected in our operations. If you as an overriding royalty
owper have no objections to our proceeding as outlined hereinabove,
please evidence your consent thereto and your walver of objections

by sipgning the attached copy of this letter in the space provided
therefor and return same to us et your curliesl convenience in ihe
enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

We shall appreciate your cocperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Joe E. Starks

JES :sbb

DATE: ‘/*///(/ /7, {féf

Overriding royalty owner
AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION

By /(/ ', ["W"»j—

v




AZTeC GIL & ¢G0S SOMPLRY

2000 FIkST NATIONAL UANK BUILDING
DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

LAND DEPARTMEIRY

KENNLTH A SWANSON, ™MAKNAGER

July 11, 1958

Tenneco 0il Company
P. 0. Box 2511
Houston, Texas T{OOL

Re: NWM-OCC Case #3822
Aztec Stote A J Vell No. L
Aztce Amerada State Well llo, L
Township 18 South, Range 306 Eust
Arxensas Junction-Son findres Pool
Iea County, New Mexico

Desr Sir:

Aztec 0il & Gos Compeny has on this date filed application with the
0i). Conservation Comnission of the State of New Mexico for avthority
to comminpgle fluids produced from the two captioncd wells. You are
the owner of an overriding royalty interest under one of these wells
and ave, thereyore, an interested party to this ayplication,

Both of the suuject wells preduce high water voluwes and contain
corrosive ingredicnts which have rendered normal punping techniques
impractical. Tacrefore, at considereble expense Aztec 0il & Cas
Company has installed 2 hydraulic pwiping system which is capeble of
handling produciion from both of thesc wells coacurrently. The Rules
and kepulations of the 0il Conservabion Coriiission of the State of
New Mexico prohibii the comwingling of oil Trom separate lecascs
unless the o0il hos been separately metered or measured before bsing
commingled. Motering devices of the type which would be required with
the equipment wnich we have installed would be extrenely expensive
and future production might not Justify the expenditura. Ve are,
thercfore, rcquesting permission to comudngle o0il produced from the
subject wells with existing equiprent ang allocawe royalvy bascd upon
periodic well tests to be conducted not less than once cvery calendar
month, It is anticivated that the inaccurecy, if sny, rosulting from
this nzthod of royelry accounting would bo insignliiicent.




Royelty Intcrest Ovner -2 - July 11, 1958

If the 01l Conservation Cormission of the State of New Mexico should
see fit to gront our request, we expect that the producing life of
this reservoir night be materially extended by the econumy which would
be thus alfected in our operations. If you as an overriding royalty
owner have no objections to our proceeding as outlined hereinebove,
please evidence your consent thereto and your waiver of objections

by signing the attached copy of this letter in the space provided
therefor and return sawe to us at your earliest convenience in the
enclosed stazped self-addressed envelope.

VWe shall appreciate your cooperation in this nutter.

Yours truly,

Co 5 Bw/uu,/s/

Joe E. Starks

JES:sbb

'/',/ o “?
pare: A Lot U5 7 v/

—
/o /'/'/r P {/"’]/ /////
Over;{ﬁiqg/%o j;ty owner ;‘,/
// ¢ ‘/ @fr//
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ATV CIL & L8 COGMPALRY

2C00 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
DALLAS, TLXAS 75202

LAND DEPARTMENT

KENNETH A SWANSON, MANAGEH

July 1, 1968

Mr. C. R, McVay
308 Philtover
Tulsa, Oklahoma TW1l03

Re: NM-OCC Case #3522
Aztee State A J Well Wo. L
Aztec Amerada State Well No. 1L
Tovnship 18 South, Range 36 Bast
Arkensas Junction-Sun Andres Pool
Iea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Aztec 0il & Gas Compeny has on this date Tiled application with the
0il Conservation Comruission of the State of MNew Mexico for authority
to commingle fluids produced from the two cepiioned wells. You are
the owner of an overriding royalty interest under one of these wells
and are, therefore, an interested party to this application.

Both of the subject wells produce high water volumes and countain
corrosive irgredients which have rendered normal purmping technigues
impractical. Therefors, at considerable esjensc Aztec 0il & Gas
Company has installed a bydraulic pumping system vwhich is capable of
handling production from both of these wells concurrently. The Rules
and Regulations of the 0il Ceonservebion Cormmission of the State of
New lexico prohibil the commuingling of ¢il from separate le::2s
unless the oil has been sepsrately metered or weasured before weing
comningled. Metering devices of the type which wouvld be required with
the equiprent which we have installed would be extrewely exponsive
end future production might not justify the expenditure. Ve are,
therefore, requesting permission to commingle oil produced from the
subiect velle with exishing eanimmant and alloeate royvalby based upon
periodic well tests to be conducted not less than once every calendar
ronth., I% is anticipated that the insccuracy, if any, resulting Trom
this rethod of royalty accounting would be insigniflicant.,




Royalty Intercst Owner -2 - July 11, 1948

If the 011 Conscrvation Comission of the State of New Mexico should
see Tit to grant our request, we expect that the producing life of
this reservoir might be materially extended by the cconomy which would
be thus affected in our operations. If you as an overriding royalty
owncr have no obJjections to our proceeding as outlined hercinabove,
pleasse evidence your consent thereto and your waiver of objections

by signing the attached copy of this letter in the space provided
therefor and return same to us at your earliest convenience in the
enclosed stamped self-addressed envclope.

We shall appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Joe E. Starks

JEStsbb

oare: /) /D /S

zﬁiff/}/ L

Overriding royhlty owner







A2TEC QIL & A% COIMPARY

2000 FIRST NATIONAL BDANK BUILDING
DALLASG, TEXAL 7L20O2

LAND DEPARTMENT

KENNETH A SWANSON, MANAGER

July 11, 1948

TFort Worth National Bank

Independant Executor and Trustee

under the Will of Roy S. Magruder, Deceased
P. 0. Box 2050

Fort Worth, Texas

Re: NM-0OCC Case #3822
Aztec State A J Well Ne. 1
Aztec Awnerada State Well No. 1
Township 18 South, Range 36 East
Arkensas Junction-San Andres Pool
Iea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Aztec 0il & Gas Company has on this date Tiled application with the
0il Conservation Commission of the State of New Mexico for amnthority
to commingle fluids produced from the two captioned wells. You are
the owner of an overriding royalty interest under one of thesc wells
and arc, therefore, an interested party to this application.

Roth of the subject wells produce high water volumes and conbain
corrosive ingredients which have rendered normal pumping technigues
impractical. Therefore, at considerable expense fAztec 0il & Cas
Company hatc installed a hydraualic pumping system vhich is capable of
handling production frem toth of these wells concurrently. The Rules
and Regulations of the 0il Conservation Comaission of the State of
New Mexico prohibit the conminglirg of o0il) from separate leases
unless the 0il has been separately metersd or moasured before being
commringled. Metering deviczs of the type which would be required with
the eguiprent which we have installed would be extremely expensive
and future production might not justify the espenditure. Ve are,
therefore, requesting permission to comrningle oil produced from the
subject welis wivh existing equipmens and ailocabe royaivy vascd upen
pericdic well tests to be conducted not less than once every calendar
month, It is anticipated that the inaccuracy, if any, resuliing from
this mzthod of royalty accounting would be insignificent.




Royalty Intcrest Owner -2 - July 11, 1968

If the 0il Conservation Commission of the State of MNew Mexico should
see it to grant our reauest, we expect that the producing life of
this reservoir might be materially extended by the economy which would
be thus affected in our operations. If you as an overriding royalty
owner have no objections to our proceeding as outlined hereinabove,
please evidence your consent thereto and your waiver of objections

by signing the attached copy of this letter in the space provided
therefor and return sime to us at your earliest convenience in the
enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

We shall appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Joe E. Starks

JES:sbb

DATE: Z-/S "'M

THE FORT WORTH NATIONA-BANK TRUSTEE
i 2r

-

P |







2000 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
DALLAS, TEXAYS 75202

LAND Di PARTMENT

KENNETH A Swanaon, MANAGIK

July 11, 1948

Mrs. Belen Magruder Kolliker
3812 Hillcrest
El Paso, Texas T9902

Re: NM-OCC Case #3622
Aztec State A J VWell No. 1
Artec Anerada State Hell No. 1
Tovnship 18 South, Range 36 East
Arkansas Junction-San Andres Pool
Iea County, New Mexico

Dear Madam:

Aztec 0il & Gas Couwpaony has on this date filed evplicatior with the
0il Conservation Ccmmission of the State of New Mexico for authority
to commingle fluids produced from the two ceptioned wells. You are
the owner of an overriding royalty interest under one of these wvells
and azre, therefore, an interested party to this application.

Both of the subject wells produce high water voluxes ond contain
corrosive ingredients which have rendercd normal. punping techniques
impractical. Therefore, at considerable expense Aztec 0il & Gas
Company has installed a hydraulic pwmping system which is capable of
handling production froxz both of these wells concurrently, The Rules
and Regnlations of the 0il Conservation Coumission of the State of
New Yexico prohibit the cormingling of oil from ccparate leases

uniess the oil has been separately meitered or measured vilore beilng
comuingled. Metering devicss of the tyse which would be required with
the equiprent which we have installed would be extremszly expensive

and future production might not justify the expenditure. We are,
therefors, reguesting permission to commingle o0il produced from the |
subject wells with existing equipwent and alloceate royalty based upon

peric”s - well tests to be corducted not less thun once every calendar

wo.. ., 1t is anticipated that the inaccurecy, if any, resuliting fron

this method of royalty accounting would boe insignificant,




Royalty Intercst Owner -2 - July 11, 1958

If the 0il Conscrvation Cormission of the State of Nev Mexico should
see fit to grant our request, we expect that the producing life of
this reservoir might be materially extended by the economy which would
be thus affected in our operations. JIf you as en overriding royalty
ouwner have no objections to our proceceding as outlined hereinabove,
please evidence your consent thereto and your weiver cf objections

by signing the atteched copy of this letter in the space provided
therefor and return same to us at your earliest convenience in the
enclosed stamped self-addressed envelopc.

We shall appreclate your coopergtion in this matter.
Yours truly, ' p
Lo s Nk
J/’oé E. Starks

JES:stb

a7/ 24 JEF

) £~ 7 - - SN
%@W s 312;27(, 2 ..éz,;:,, m//@t_

Overriding royal¥§ owner -




Aztec 01l

Morris R. Antweil

Qri. OprirarTOR

PO Box 2uid

HopBs, NEwWwW MilxXid o

July 23, 1968

& Gas Co.

2000 First National Bank Bldg.
Dallas, Texas 75202

Attn: Mr

Gentlemen

We have no objection to Aztec's proposal to commingle production

. Joe E. Starks Re: NM-OCC Case #3822

Aztec State AJ Lease

Arkansas Junction-San Andres

Lea County, New Mexico

from two leases as outlined in your letter of 11 July 1968,

We did not execute your waiver, however, since we do not hold
an override uvnder the well involved. Our interest in the
State AJ Lease is as follows:

(a)
(b)

RMW/cs

3.5% ORRI between 4500 and 10,940 feet in
SE/4 SW/4 Sec. 1-18S-36E.
5.0% ORRI between 4500 and 10,940 feet in
NE/4 SW/4 Sec. 1-18S-36E.

Yours very truly,

MORRIS R. ANTWEIL

o A v

R. M. Williams

Azec




3O wLiN lopidaus MONTGOMERY, FEOLURICH ANLDHOWS, HANNANHS & MORNIS
A K OMONTGCORMF R ATTORNMEYSG AND COURNGLLOGR G AT LAy

We FETERICH s Fasl AL AT AN

FRANK ANCREWE
FRED ¢ MANNAMNS
RICHARL & MORARIE

SANTA FE£ MNEW MEXICO 820010 G o alE B 230/
AGEN CORE 509

SUMNER G. BUELL July 31, 1368 SLaRAINL §B3-3878

SETH & NONYGOMERY

Commissioner of Public lands
State Lamd Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr., Ray Greham
01l % Gas Section

Re: Application of Aztec Oil & Gas Company for
permission to commingle hydrocarbons on

State owned lands, Lea County, New Mexico
Gentlemen:
] tnciosed for filing 1s the original and two <~oples of
- the subject application and our check in the amount of
$10 in payment of the riling fee therefor,

Very truly yours,

Linge i

RSM:F
- Enecls,
b ce!  New Mexico 01l Conservation Copmission
3 “ State land Office Building

Santa Fe, New lMexieo |
Attentior: Mr, Daniel S, Mutter, ‘xaniner |

Mr. Kenneth A. Swenson, “anager
Land Department

Az%ec 011 & Gas Company

2000 First National Bank Blds,

- .
‘w J.G-"J:‘J { JCVC

T
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CLAURE THE CUMMISSIONER OF (UBLIC IAHDS
STATE CF NEW MEXICC

: FPLICATION OF ALTEC GIL & GAS
. CUMPANY FOR PERMISSIGH TO COM~
MINGLE HYDRCCARBOMS ON STATE
.WHNED LANDS, /RKAMSAS JUNCTICN
. SAN ANDRES FPGOL, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEY.ICO.

APPLICATICN

Comes nuow ..xtec V1l & Gas Compeny .. its attorneys and Akes
zppiication tu the Commissioner of Pudlic lLande for the .tate of
Hew Mexico pursuant 20 Rule 53 of the rulez relating Lo oll &nd
83 lesases,pronulgated by tne State lanc ffice, and in support
cf its application states

1. +pplicant 1a the owner and opervior of the J¥, of /cetion
1, and the NAML, of lection 12, Township id Soutn, Rangs 36 Last,
l#a County, dex exico, The SWi of Secticn 1, and the RNiNw! of
Jegtion 12 are covered by different caic leases, vut Lie lLeéne-
fleisary under aach lease ils the Coammon nools Pund,

2., ™he C:ate ! J Well Mo, 1, locatad in the 3SW} of sSection 1,
i3 pregsently - ~uahle of producing appruxisately 15 barrels —i oild
oap day Ivéa oho Lrimnsas Junetiorn o o ndres Poocld. The smarada

3 Ty FIN = L e oy -, e T g IR . ~ B [ S N s S
Chate Woall dn. U Gorated in bne HeWWo w: L govion 12, oreasalis L

- N3 L IO S ST ; S - o .t P s e
CRPRAOLIR OV D00 G0l SDWCOX e cB L G Lo DOAE 0L OLL B0 G LT
b L FIITIBAR b nimy o O Ly i dets e, PUEE a7

Zuetlon of theso pyn ris e k@ss Then o siagle npovnnd

e i

3 - T g [ SR TR I R . . b L . Tprs I~ a e -
S loanis for Uriln oo whilen [REAVEATEsE I B fg TSNP




two aforesaid wells and lessas intc & cormeon tank battery and to
zllocate production between the subject wells and leates on the
basis of monthly producstion tests on each of the sald wells.
rurther description of the status of thc subject wells and the
“anner in which production therefron wou'd be comingled iz set
farth ip the apnlication by Aztec 0il & Oas Company to the 01l
Conservation Commission in Case No, 33522, a copy of whlch applica-
ticn is attached hereto and incorporeted nerein by reference. Alse
attachad to this application 15 2 sxhery (¢ dlagream showing the
hydreulic puping installation thoi will e utilized -f this
application i@ sapproved,

' 5. The astimated cost of providing separate heater trezters
and meters is =n additional 700X, which oxpenditure s ned
reasonably justifiable in view of the ci.~emely hign 117%in. and
perating costs that already are bLeln: ~iperlenced on tho 2ubjeect
walls, Accoriingly, unless this applicatlon 18 approved, appli-
cant may have to abamxion the State ¢ ° .21l Ne, 1, with mesvlitant
19538 in pevenue to 1t and the Sta'e of 0w Mexlco,

S, The overriding royalty intero=ic in esch of i oub jzet
lagses have besn notilled of tha 3ppliiaitis proposal Lo 2o

gengle the prodiuction (rom these Lwo 1028 and no ob: lroetivn as

Laan received.  wraivrpe of objectiun tooos peen raorinos T 8l
Perle ope ol Luo reewridias winvaliy Liivaess o
Z, ) ;‘x ot ‘ i
RIS ‘Z}_’ [ i L Y/ J ‘i'i.a
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BIPORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIORN
OF THE STATE OF REw MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OT 'THE APPLICATION OF
AZTEC OIL & GAS COMPANY FOR AN ORDER
APYROVING THE CCMMINGLING OF HYDRO-
CARBONS PRODUCED FROM T:n- AZTEC STATE
A J {1 VELL AUD THE AZTHC AMERADA STATE
#1 WELL IN THE ARKANSAS JUNCTION-SAN
ANDRES POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AS
AN BXCEPTION 1O RULE 3090-A

N

CASE XNO, 3822

T TN D T R D e W

APPLICATION

.

Aztec 0il & Cas Company (herein referrcd to as "Applicant") hereby
makes epplication to the fommission for subhority to commingle hydrocarbons

produced by means of hydramlic Llift from the Aztec State A J VWell No, L and

i3

the Aztec Amerada Stebe Vell ¥e. 1, vhich wells are located in Sections 1
end 12 respectively in Tounship 16 South, Range 36 Rasit, Iee County, New
Yexico, as en exception to Hule 309-A of iLhe OLL Conscive
In support of such avplicelion, Apnlicant respeetfuily subrndis the following:
o Both of the subject wells, waich produce from a common rescrvoir,
arce limited cepecity wells whiich produce high webter volumes
nighly corrosive elermonts wiich have renderced normal 1iit pumpliupg vechinigucs
apracticel end Avplicent hos instelled a hydreulic pumping systen at
consiceryedle expense in on effort Lo ecconomically vredace the recoverable

hydrocarbons underlying the Lends in question.

2. Soparaie metering couiproni adequn to assure corpliance with

}-

Rele 309-A would, in this inchence, be prohibilfively expensive and wonld

ivpose en unlustifiedble cconcmie burden upon LApplicent, Feenomies effected
by Lhe procedures herelin rocoroonted cro cxpocled Lo prolong the producing

Yite of Lhoese w

A1 e e e yyrsparsa T av e sescngae
LDy LD preven L Iing rard

eyt gy v e !
RGNS MR S ARSAS,




.i
3. The ownership of the land owncrs' royalty is common wunder both
of thc subjeet leases end the only diversily of ovmership vhich exists is
with respect to a portion of the eoverriding royally intercesi created under :
. i
such lecases, _ L. :

k. Applicent proposes, subject Lo the espproval of the Commission, to
sllocate produciion from the two wells based uwpon pOTlOdlc p*olucuwon test

of such wells to be conducted at least once each calendar month thereby 4

protecting the correlative rigats of the overriding royally interest ovmers,

5. Attached hereto end made 2 part of ihls epplication is e plat

shouing the location of the subject vells end the location of all other wells

RETF T —

within a radius of two milecs Trom the suvbjcel wells,

6. Attached hercto and made a par’s of this epplication is a schematic

raving showing thercon the plan of pumping fecilities, flow lines and tankage
as well as other surfece focilitics which will be utilized in producing fluids
from the subject wells i the Comrission grants Applicant's request as herein

madce.,

e o ST it o g g

\

To A copy of {this apnlication torgather wilh wall the attacilwrents has ‘

been railed to the Stete Lond Office, P, 0. Box 118, Sante Fe, New Mexico : ‘
with 211 necessory postage duly proveld, on th

. Y rd
1e L1th day of July, 1968,

Wherefore, Applicont v
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notice thorcof be glvon according o Lhe lnws and the rules and regulations

of the Ceormission, and upon hearing of this wpplication, an corder bo

(@)
‘e
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w
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o
jor

enthorizing end approving the comminglivg of hydrocarbons produced fromn
the Aztce Stale A J Well llo. 3 znd the Azicce Auerads Stele VWell Yo, 1 from




the Arkanses Junction-San Andres Pool and that royalties to be allocated to
each of the respeetive wells shall be determined by periodic production
tests Lo be conducicd abt least once each calendar month on cach such well.

Respectfully submitted this 11lth day of July, 1968.

AZTEC OIL & GAS COMPANY

; _ s
By cdgf; /EZ?-’ :S;;é =*

K Joe E. Starks
ttorncy




Morris R, Antwell
P. C. Dou 2010
Hobbs, New Mexico

Estate of Ralph Iowe
P, 0. Box 832
Midland, Texas TOTOL

Tenneco 01l Compeny
P. 0. Box 1301
Midland, Teies T9TOL

Amo Dalby

c/o Bill Ranck
150% Main Street
Imbbock, Texas

Cactus Drilling Company
P. 0, Pox 1026
Hobbs, Xew Mexico

LIST OF OFFSET OPERATORS
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MR. NUTTER: We'll call the next case, 3822,

MR, HATCH: Case 3822, Applicatién of Aztec 0il and
Gas Company for commingling, Lea County,'New Mexico.

MR, MORRIS: Mr. Fxaminer, I'm Dick Morris of
Montgomery, Federici, Andrews, Hannahs and Morris, Santa Fe,
appearing for the Applicant, Aztec 0Oil and Gas Company. 1
have one witness. I ask that he stand and bhe sworn, please.

(Witness sworn.)

{(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
Numbers 1 and 2 were marked for
identification.)

JERRY ESKEW

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was examined
and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, MORRIS:

Q Mr. Bskew, will you state your name, where you
reside, by whom vou are employed and in what capacity?

A Jerry Eskew, Hobbs, New Mexico, District Engineer for
Aztec 0il and Gas.

0 Have you previously testified before the New Mexico
Dil Conservation Commission or one of its examiners and had
your qualifications established and accepted as a matter of

record?




A Yes, I have.

0 Mr. Eskew, please refer to what has been marked as
Exhibit Number 1 in this case and state what that exhibit is
and what it shows.

0 This is a plat of the subject wells, the AJ Number 1
located in Section 1 of 18 South, 36 Fast and the Amerada State
Number 1 located in Section 12 of 18 South, 36 East. And it
also shows all completed wells within two miles and the owner-
ship of the leases

0 Al1l right, sir. Concerning the two subiject wells,
are they both completed in the same pool?

A Yes, they are. Both are completed in the Arkansas
Junction San Andres Pool.

0 Now, these are two separate leases that you have
shown here colored in yellow: the State AJ Lease and the
Amerada State Lease.

A Correct.

0 Is Aztec 0Oil and Gas Company the werking interest
owner in each of these leases?

A That is true.

0 Are thay both -- is the rovalty interest in each of
these leases owned by the State of New Mexico?

A That 1is correct.

0 Are there overriding rovalty interests in each of these




A Yes. In the State AJ Lease, the Fort Worth

National Bank, the Executor for Roy S. McGrueter, deceased,
is 2% overriding rovalty interest; and Helen McGrueter Colliker
has 2% overriding royalty interest, and Morris R. Antwell has
3-1/2 % overriding rovyalty interest.
In the Amerada State Lease, Amerada has 6-1/4%

overriding royalty interest. Tenneco has 4.71750% interest.
C. R. McVey has .78125%, and Carmen J. Stafford has .78125%
interest.

Q So the overriding royalty interests are not common
as between these two leases?

A No, they're rot.

0 What is the p;esent producing capacity of each of the
subject wellg?

. The State AJ Well Number 1 is capable of fifteen
barrels of oil and 280 barrels of salt water per day, and the
Amerada State Number 1 is capable of 35 barrels of oil and

300 barrels of water per day.

0 What is the present allowable for each of these
wells?
A The Amerada State has a 41 barrel ver day allowable

2nd the State AJ Number 1 has a 20 hrarrel per day allowable.




Q

that have

S
Now, these allowables that you just gave are allowables

been assigned in accordance with the producing

capacities of the wells, is that correct?

a

Q

That is correct.

What would the top unit allowable be for each of

these two wells?

A

For a well on 40 acres in this particular pool which

is below 5,000 feet, it would be 77 barrels per day. And both

wells are

Q

under top allowable.

Would the combined producing ability of these two

wells be less than a single top unit allowable?

a

Q

allowable?

A
<

0

these two wells?

A

a Queen gas well and in 1965, the Queen was sgueezed off and

Yes.

What would the combined producing ability of the

Approximately 50 barrels per day.
And that would be as opposed to what figure?
77.

77 barrels per day as a single well's top unit

Riccht+
Richt

Have you experienced any production problems with

Yes, quite a few. The State AJ Number 1 was formerly




]

the well was completed in the San Andres and a few months
later, the Amerada State Number 1, the Queen was saueezed off,
deepened to the San Andres, and both of these wells produced

2 high volume of water and the water is gquite corrosive.

It's been our experience that ordinary beam type
pumps will not handle this production because of the corrosive
nature of the water. 1In fact, numerous strings of tubing,
rods, pumps were replaced and we thought it necessary to get
the corrosion inhibitor chemical to a point where the water
enters the tubing string so we went to a hydraulic type system
and it was necessary, of course, to be high volume. They're
sort of quite expensive, and we have found that by injecting
corrosion inhibitor with a power 0il down the tubing, that we
can contain this corrosion condition.

0] What would be necessary, Mr. Eskew, in order to comply
with the rules and regulations and manuals of the Commission to
commingle the production from these two leases and how much would
it cost to do that?

A The necessarv meters, proving connections, samplers,
another heater treater and the lahor involved in this
installation would be approximately $7,000,00, and this, we
feel to be too much to economicallv continue producing both
wells, In fact, if we're not allowed to commingle without putting

in these facilities, we will have to rlug and abandon the State




AJ Number 1,

Q Is your proposal for commingling sei forth on
Exhibit Number 2?

A Yes, it is.

Q Would you briefly describe the manner in which you
would propose to cbmmingle the production from these two leases?

A Starting with a triplex pump, the power oil is
separated at the power o0il meters and distributed to the
individual wells. The production, o0il and water, is commingled,
enters a single heater; from there to power oil production tanks
which are at constant level, and the difference in the amount
of power 0il used in production is transferred by gravity to
the stock tanks. And we propose, should we be allowed to use
these facilities, to perform monthly production tests on each
well and report these tests to the Commission.

Q How would your tests actually be performed on the
basis of which production would bhe allocated to each of these
wells?

A Once production is stabilized from hoth wells, one
well will be shut in. Say, for example, the State AJ Number 1
wwould be shut in. The production on a twenty-four hour neriod
would be measured in the stock tanks from the Amerada State

Number 1. Then power oil would bc transmitted to the State aJ




&
Number 1 again, and production stabilized over a three to
five-day period, and then the 3Amerada State Number 1 would
be shut in for a twenty-four hour period and the production
gauged in the stock tanks from the State AJ Number 1.
0 In your opinion, Mr. Fskew, would this monthly test-

ing procedure be adequate under the circumstances, the produc-

tion from these two wells, to adequately allocate the monthly

and daily production that you will obtain from these wells?

A In my opinion, it would be.

0 In your opinion, would this afford adequate protection
to the correlative rights of the overriding royalty interests
under both of these leases?

A Yes, it would.

0 Has actual notice been given of this application to all
of the overriding rovalty interests that you mentioned earlier

in your testimony?

A Yes, it has. To our knowledge, they have no objection.

0 No one has registered any objection o this?

A No, they haven't.

Q Ware Fxhihite 1 and 2 nrenared bv vou or under your
direction?

A Yes, they were.

MR, MORRIS: Aztec's Exhibits 1 and 2 are offered




into evidence.
MR, NUTTER: Aztec's Numbers 1 and 2 will be admitted
in this case.
(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
Numbers 1 and 2 were admitted
in evidence.)

MR. MORRIS: That's all I have on direct, Mr. Examiner.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. NUTTER:

0 Mr. Fskew, inasmuch as you're not putting in a test-
ing system here, you propose to shut the wells in one day a
month and take a production test there?

a Yes, sir.

0 You're producing 15 barrels from one well and 35
barrels from the other. That's a total of 50 barrels production
you are going to lose each month.

A Right.

Q Wouldn't the installation of at least a testing
loop pay out with 50 barrels of production a month?

A We feel that it would not because, at this time, the
iifiting cost is $2.04 por barrel in this particular pool because
we have to buy sweet gas. The gas produced on the lease is too
sour and it's necessary to replace the engines auite often if

you use a sour gas. Corrosion inhibitor is quite exvensive.

8 R A < N




10

The paraffin solvent wé use is expensive,. also, and this
accounts for this $2.00 per barrel lifting cost.

0 And it has become completely infeasible to lift with
a standard beam pumping eguipment?

A This is correct.

Q Now, in the application hare, it states that the
Applicant has installed a hydraulic pumping sustem. Has this
already been put in?

A Yes, sir. It has already heen put in exactlv as it's

pictured in Exhibit Number 2.

Q How is it being used at the present time?

A At this time, we are producing only Amerada State
Number 1.

Q That's the one that makes 35 barrels?

A Right.

0 So your AJ is shut in at the present time?

A We have tested the AJ Number 1 this month of July

and we know its capabilities, but it is shut in naw,

0 Now, the application further states that the State
Land Office has heon adviced of the aoplication. Have they given
their consent to it?

A Whether we've received correspondence from them or

not, I do not know.




11
Q lHave you checked it out to be sure that the hene-~
ficiary --
A Yes, I checked this --
o] ~- is identical?

A -~ with the local office in Hobbs and the heneficiary
is the same.

Q What is the beneficiary here?

A I don't recall who it is. But I remember they're the

same.

Q Now, would you go through those overriding rovyalties

again, please? I didn't take those down when you were reading

them on the State AJ Number 1.

A State AJ Number 1. Fort Worth National Bank is the
Executor for Roy S. McGrueter, 2%.

0 Okay.

A And Helen McGrueter Colliker, 2%. And Morris R.
Antwell, 3-1/2%2. The Amerada State Number 1, Amerada Petroleum

Corporation, 6-1/4%. Tenneco, 4.71750%. C. R. McVey, .78125%.

|
{

0 Point seven

A riguc, onsg, twe, five. And Carmen J. Stafford also
has .78125%.

0 Now, the aovplication, I don't think, states that a
copy of the application was sent to them. "hat contact has

heen made with these parties?
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A Here's a copy of a letter which has heen sent to
all the royalty owners and it asks for their avproval or this
approval.
Q Have the parties returned the letter to vou approved?
MR. MORRIS: Let me interject, Mr. Examiner, that
I'm informed by Mr. Starks who sent this letter out, who is
an attorney for Aztec in Dallas, that waivers have been received
from Amerada, from C. R. McVey and from Fort Worth National
Bank, Executor and Trustee, and that no objections have been
received. However, some of the waivers have not been received,
either.
May I ask that this form letter that was sent out
to all overriding royalty interests be marked as Exhibit 3 in
this case?
{VVhereupon, Apvplicant's Exhibit
Number 3 was marked for
identification.}
MR. MORRIS: Ue offer this letter which was sent
to all of the overriding rovalty interests that Mr. Eskew testi-
fied to by Aztec on July 11, 1968 informing them of this
applicaticn and askina for their cooperation.
MR, NUTTER: ™ell, if it was only sent out Julv the

11th, there's a chance that additional waivers will he obtained,

'ould you contact Mr. Starks, Mr., Morris, and reoguest that he
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follow up on this and furnish us with waivers as they come in
from the interested parties?

MR. MORRIS: VYes, I will.

MR. NUTTER: Also, request that you furnish us with
a waiver from the State Land Office to the proposed commingling.

MR. MORRIS: All right, sir.

MR. NUTTER: If the benefi¢iaries are the same, I
don't think they'll have any objection. They may.

Are there any further questions of Mr. Eskew? You
may be excused. Do you have anything further, Mr. Mcrris?

MR, MORRIS: No, sir.

MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything they wish

to offer in Case 38227 We'll take the case under advisement.




WITNESS

JERRY ESKEW

Direct Examination by Mr. Morris 2

Cross Examination by Mr. Nutter 9

EXHIBITS

Marked for Received in
Number Identification Evidence
Applicant's Exhibits Nos. 1 & 2 2 9

Applicant's Exhibit Number 3 12 -
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ) SS.
COUNTY OF BERNALTILLO )

I, CHARLOTTE MACIAS, Notary Public in and for the County
cf Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that
the foregoing and attached Transcrivt of Hearing before the

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me; and

that the sSame is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

Witness my Hand and Seal this Z20th day of September, 1968.

/\‘
. /’.

/ g R
Notary Public

N

My Commission Expires:

February 10, 1971.

3822
/24 1Y 1
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AZTiK QIL & GAS COMPANY

2000 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
DALLAS, TEXAG 75202

LAND DEPARYMENT

KENNETH A, SWANLON, MANAGEK

July 11, 1958

Re: NM-OCC Case #3822
Aztec State A J Well No. 1
Aztec Armcradas State Well No. 1
Township 18 South, Range 36 Past
Arkensas Junction-San Andres Pool
Lea County, Hew Mexico

Dear Sir:

Aztec 0il & Gus Company has on this date filed application with the
0il Conservation 7 umnission of the State of lew Mexico for authority
to commingle fluids produced from the two captioned wells. You are
the ouner of an o:crriding royalty interest under one of these wells
and are, therefore, an interested party to this application.

Both ¢f the subjeect wells produce high water volumes and contain
corrosive ingredients which have rendered normal pumping techniaues
impractical., Therefore, at considerable expense Aztec 0il & Gas
Company has installed a hydranli~ pumping system vhich is capable of
handling prodvction fiom both of these wells concurrently. The Rules
and Regulations of the 0il Conservation Cormission of the State of
New Mexico prohibit the commingling of oil from separate leases
unless the oil has becn separately mstercd or measured before bzing
commingled. Metering devices of the type which would be required with
the equiprent which we have installed would be extremely expensive
and future production night not Justify the expenditure. We are,
therefore, requesting permission to commingle oil produced from the
subject wells with ovisting eoninment ahd allocate royaliy based wpon
periodic well tests to ba conducted not less than once every calendur
month, It is anticipaied that the inwccuracy, if any, resuliing fron
this mz2thod of royalby accounting would be insignificant,

YT Ny T TN NIRRT
R H N O T N G

-

I




Royalty Intercst Ovmer -2 - July 11, 1968

If the 01l Conservetion Comadesion of the State of New Mexico should
see it to grant our reguest, we expezt thet the producing life of
this reservoir might be materially extended by the ceonomy which would
be thus affected in our operaztions. If you as an overriding royalty
owrier have no objections to our proceeding as outlined hereinabove,
please evidence your consent thereto and your waiver of objections

by signing the attached copy of this letter in the space provided
therefor and return same to us at your earliest convenience in the
enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

Ve shall appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Joe E. Starks

JES:5bb

DaTE:

Overriding royalty owner







CASE 3822: Application of AZTEC
OIL & GAS COMPANY FOR COMMINGLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.




